Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. IDC-17-S
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
28
83
8
38
3
99
55
88
1
64
85
44
109
31
65
07
25
00
18
36
79
97
46

Driver/Hometown/Region

Jeff Shafer / Las Vegas NV / CSCC
Greg Gyann / Willowbrook IL / CHI

Tim Day Jr / Scottsdale AZ / CSCC
Mike Davies / Aurora CO / Colo
Sherman Chao / Palm Beach FL / CFR
Lucian Pancea / San Antonio TX / Almo
Jake Thielmann / Kiel WI / Milw

Michael Crowe / Chattanooga TN / CFR
Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR
Dave Tweedlie / Riverside CA / CSCC
Charlie DiPasquale / Dayton OH / WOR
Bryan Yates / Clemmons NC / NCR
Robert Iversen / Gulf Breeze FL / GuCo
Pat Witherspoon / Omaha NE / NEB
William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland OH / CIN
Thomas Kaufman / Cheriton VA /NCR
Vaughan Scott / Royal Oak MI / DET
Doug Piner / Chapel Hill NC / NCR
Ross Wolf / Bellevue WA / Nwst

Bruce Gurney / Aurora CO / Colo

Mark L. Schnell / Kiel WI / Milw

Richard Colburn / Northbrook IL / CIN
Jim Hallman / Kitchener ON / Atl

Sponsor

One Motorsports

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International
Mere Mortal/Hoosier

SCCA Enterprises

Lee Racing/GDRE/Hoosier/Hawk
Luckor Motors/Young Racing
SOBright/Phoebe Products/Moons Cycl
Crowe Composites

Alliance Autosport/Red Line

Team Tweedlie Racing

Charles DiPasquale Dental Group
The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley
California Burger Co/Visit Tahoe
Hoosier/Drummond Engines

Bitzer Autocross Farm

The FabMan

4M/Munk's/Witch's Hat/PUB Racing
Kim Piner

Pacific Financial Advisors

Doc & Jan/Rabid Empire Music
Osthoff Resort/CG Bretting/InShape
Sunshine Metals

Young Racing

Make/Model

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Van Diemen P2 Mazda
Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Mazda ESR Mazda
Radical SR3 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

West WR1000 Kawasaki
Radical SR3 Suzuki
Beasley - Ralt Sports Racer Mazda
Sorcerer Suzuki

Stwest WFX-101 Kawasaki
Hidari Firefly Suzuki

West WR1000 Suzuki
Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Carbir CS2 Ford

Carbir CR6 Sports Racer Mazda
Nostendo 1 Reupert

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

1] - Penalty applied
# - Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/26/17 10:45 AM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

P2

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:32.179
1:35.926
1:36.358
1:37.693
1:37.320
1:39.678
1:38.383
1:40.424
1:39.619
1:41.310
1:41.634
1:41.972
1:41.718
1:47.647
1:49.746
1:44.124
No time
%  Notime
% 1:47.069
% 1:48.721
% 1:54.168
%  Notime
%  No time

Blo M40,

2nd Qual
Fast Lap

No time
1:37.512
1:36.687
1:37.309
1:37.877
1:37.956

No time
1:39.374

No time
1:42.089
1:43.984
1:41.648
1:44.406
1:43.414
1:44.047
1:44.277
1:45.436
1:46.512
2:40.282

No time
1:49.358
1:55.969
2:33.167

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:46.006)
1 - Transponder problem



